Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael P. Quinn (June 12, 2002)	Name: Fowl Play Clothing and Accessories, In
6.18.02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	400151112
Security Agreement	Street Address: 166 High Lake Road
Other	
	City: Traverse City State: MI Zip: 4
5 D. 4 . Nort 40, 2000	_
Execution Date: June 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🧣
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09/840,223
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖵 Yes 🦬 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: John S. Artz	
Internal Address:	🛂 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Angels of the state of the stat
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:28333 Telegraph Road	
Suite 250	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48034 Zip: 18034	(mader depicted copy of the page in paying by deposit are
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached cop
is a true copy of the original document. John S. Artz	My S Cl J June 12, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature V Date

1 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013013 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 06/18/2002

Attorney Doc. #: QNN 0105 PA

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Michael P. Quinn of Traverse City, Michigan, hereafter referred to as Applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

WATERPROOF RELIEF OUTLET IN BREATHABLE WADER

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>April 23, 2001</u> , Application Serial No. <u>09/840,223</u>
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
WHEREAS, Fowl Play Clothing and Accessories, L.L.C., herein referred to as Assignee whose post office address is <u>168 High Lake Road, Traverse City, Michigan 49686</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same;
NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto sald Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use; and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.
AND I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
State of Michael P. Quinn
County of (Jesteral)
Before me personally appeared Michael P. Quinn and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 12 day of
BARBARA A. HANKS Notary Public, Wexford County, MI My Commission Expires 06/04/2008 My Commission expires 6 (04-2006) My Commission expires 6 (04-2006)

TOTAL P.03

PATENT REEL: 013013 FRAME: 0377